
BEARVILLE TOWNSHIP 

BURIAL FEES 

 

The Bearville Township Board of Supervisors has enacted the following fee policy for payment of burials in the 

Bearville Township Cemetery. 
 

Cost of Family Lot (6 sites) - $500.00 

Single Site - $125.00 
 

Urn Burial                     $150.00 

Summer Burial Fees   May 1 through November 14            $750.00 

Winter Burial Fees      November 15 through April 30  Deposit           $1,200.00 

                                                                                                Minimum           $750.00 

This fee will be prorated, the actual costs determined by weather conditions, snow, frost, temperature, 

accessibility.  The charges will apply if an attempt is made to open a site, even though it may not be possible to 

complete. 
 

Plowing of the road   -        minimum $ 50.00 

Find, clear and measure the lot     minimum $100.00 

Digging of the lot will be based on the hourly rate   minimum $750.00 

Must be done by someone approved by the Board 

Additional costs:  ground heaters to thaw the ground and mobilization of equipment 
 

Due to the event that a winter burial cannot be done or completed the purchaser is responsible for any costs that 

have been incurred  

Any damage to surrounding monuments or markers is the responsibility of the purchaser and not the cemetery 

and must be replaced 
 

There is no guarantee that the lot will be open on the day of the funeral 

 

I __________________________________ agree to pay the cemetery any costs that occur for the  

                    Purchaser Name 

 

winter burial of ___________________________     

                                               Name of the person interred  

 

Date:_________        _________________________________ 

      Purchaser signature 

 

Checks are to be made out to Bearville Township and sent with the burial permit and copy of the death 

certificate (if available) to the town clerk.   
 

Kathy Cressy- Bearville Township Clerk 

62949 County Road 557 

Cook, MN.   55723 

Phone   218-376-4495 

 

Policy Update by Bearville Township Board-May 10, 2017 

Rates (single site) amended by motion from Mike Laulunen seconded by George Radovich, motion carried. 

Enfield voted no. September 14, 2016 

Policy reviewed/Resolution passed May 10, 2017, Schedule of fees (contractor open/close) updated July 12, 

2017. Rates Lot (6-sites) amended on December 13, 2017 - motion by Laulunen, seconded by Baker. Policy 

reviewed/signed December 13, 2017.  


